
RESOLUTION NO. 1985-    322 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT 
FOR HIGH FREQUENCY SURGE TESTER ARMATURE COIL, AT AN 
ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURE OF NOT TO EXCEED $265.21. 
(Capital Improvement Fund OH-90-0019) 

WHEREAS, the original contract indicated an expenditure 
not to exceed $13,260.50; and 

WHEREAS, a vendor discount was taken, bid was discounted in 
error; and 

WHEREAS, the increase in contract cost for the High Frequency 
Surge Tester Armature Coil is $265.21; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section I.    That the General Manager is hereby authorized to 
execute an amendment to the contract for the furnishing of High Frequency 
Surge Tester Armature Coil to increase the expenditure by an additional 
sum of not to exceed $265.21, payable out of the Capital Improvement Fund. 

i Section 2.    That said contract, as amended, shall provide for 
a total expenditure not to exceed $13,260.50. 

Section 3.    that said contract shall be binding upon and an 
obligation of the Authority contingent upon compliance by the contractor 
to the Bid Specifications and Addenda, if any; the Affirmative Action Plan 
a~opted by the Board of Trustees in Resolution 1985-87; bonding, insurance 
requirements and all applicable laws relating to the contractual obligations 
of the Authority. 

Section 4.    That this resolution shall become effective immediately 
upon its adoption. 

Adopted: December 17 , 1985 

Attest: ~ Secretary-Tr~u~e~ 


